Operation Graduation Fee Waiver

Operation Graduation is a collaborative effort between the Los Angeles
County Office of Education (LACOE) and the Los Angeles County Probation
Department to provide an opportunity for students in the juvenile halls, probation
camps, and County Community Schools to participate in the traditional high school
commencement ceremony. This year, approximately 150 students will graduate,
with over 1,200 guests and volunteers invited to attend the celebration. Operation
Graduation will be held at the Walt Disney Concert Hall on Thursday, June 13,
2024, from 4 pm to 6 pm.

I, THEREFORE, MOVE that the Board of Supervisors waive the rental fee of \$6,500 for the use of the Walt Disney Concert Hall and Founders Room, excluding the cost of liability insurance, on Thursday, June 13, 2024, for Operation Graduation, a collaborative effort between the Los Angeles County Office of Education and the Los Angeles County Probation Department.

	<u>MOTION</u>
SOLIS	
MITCHELL	
HAHN	
BARGER	
HORVATH	

I, FURTHER, MOVE that the Board of Supervisors waive \$3,000.00, excluding the cost of liability, for 150 cars at the Walt Disney Concert Hall parking garage on Thursday, June 13, 2024, from 4 pm to 6 pm for the Operation Graduation Celebration.

#

HLS: ko